FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy	
Name of conveying party(ies): Snowizard Extracts, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: SnoWizard Holdings, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation-Louisiana ☐ Limited Liability Company-Louisiana	Street Address: 101 River Road	
□ Other	City: Jefferson State: LA Zip: 70121	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes x No	🗅 Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
X Assignment □ Merger	X Corporation-State: Louisiana	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Limited Liability Company-Louisiana ☐ Other	
Execution Date: 31 March 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:⊟Yes ⊡No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/059,325, 76/059,327, 76/059,328, 76/059,329 76/059,330, 76/059,331, 76/059,332, 76/256,518 78/248,640	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
	ittached? □ Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seth M. Nehrbass, Reg. No. 31,281 Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Garvey, Smith, Nehrbass & Doody, L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 3838 N. Causeway Blyd. Suite 3290 City: Metairie State: I.A Zip: 70002	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0694	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatioriginal document. CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISS transmitted to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director 22313-1450, (Tel.: 703-308-9723, Fax: 703-306-5995) on the	ETHIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the SION I hereby certify that this paper (4 pages total) is being facsimile; - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA day of May, 2004.	
Serl M. Nehrbass		
Name of Person Signing Si Fax: (504) 835-2070 Tele: (504) 835-2000	ignature Reg. No. 31,281	
	ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	

P:\Seth\98876.1.ARF.FAX.TM.2.wpd 700082355

REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT

Snowizard Extracts, Inc. (a Louisiana corporation) owns the trademarks, registrations, and registration applications listed in the table below. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SnoWizard Extracts, Inc. hereby assigns to SnoWizard Holdings, Inc. (a Louisiana corporation) these marks, the registrations, and the goodwill of the business of Snowizard Extracts, Inc. symbolized thereby.

Trademark Serial No. Filing Date	IC: Goods First use date (Reg. No.) Issue Date
SNOLITE 76/059,325 30 May 2000	IC 030: Non-flavored syrup mixes for shaved ice confections FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19941101 2,555,057 2 April 2002
MELIPONE MEXICAN VANILLA 76/059,327 30 May 2000	IC 030: Food flavorings not being essential oils FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19850701 2,551,918 26 March 2002
RONALD REGINALD=S 76/059,328 30 May 2000	IC 030: Food flavorings not being essential oils FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19850701 2,555,058 26 March 2002
VANILLA BEAN MARINADE 76/059,329	IC 030: Food flavorings not being essential oils FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19850701 2,551,919

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0940

30 May 2000	26 March 2002
SNOFREE 76/059,330 30 May 2000	IC 030: Non-flavored syrup mixes for shaved ice confections FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19941101 2,555,059 2 April 2002
SNOWIZARD 76/059,331 30 May 2000	IC 030: Flavorings for shaved ice confections, not being essential oils; syrup and syrup mixes for making shaved ice confections FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19450101 2,555,060 2 April 2002
MELIPONE 76/059,332 30 May 2000	IC 030: Food flavorings not being essential oils FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19850701 2,555,061 2 April 2002
SNOSOUR 76/256518 14 May 2001	IC 030: Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes, namely, flavoring additives for shaved ice confections. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20010401 2,540,343 19 February 2002
ORCHID CREAM VANILLA 78/248,640 12 May 2003	IC 030: Flavoring concentrate for non-nutritional purposes, namely, flavoring concentrate for shaved ice confections. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19990601

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0941 SIGNED THIS 3/day of Mind , 2004.

Snowizard Extracts, Inc.

By:

Signature

KONALI

Printed Name

Title

SnoWizard Holdings, Inc.

By:

Signature

Printed Name

1 1

Title

th\98876.1.Asg.wpd

RECORDED: 05/04/2004

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0942